
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 13-03-2023 18:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 13-03-2023 18:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Finance

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Financial Services

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम National Bank For Agriculture And Ruraldevelopment

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Telangana

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 12

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Scanner (Version 2) (Q2)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ(ह�ंउ(ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे-.तअपे-.त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष0वष0  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover

Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष0वष0  सेसे  4टाट%अप4टाट%अप  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover

Yes

Document required from seller/�व5ेता�व5ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द4तावेज़द4तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder Turnover,OEM
Authorization Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Past Performance/�वगत�वगत  7दश%न7दश%न 80 %

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  8रवस%8रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स:5यस:5य  :कया:कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  7कार7कार Single Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू;यांकनमू;यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  4प=ीकरण4प=ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

 

Bid Number/बोली 5मांक (�बड सं>या):
GEM/2023/B/3213303

Dated/:दनांक : 02-03-2023

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द4तावेज़द4तावेज़

1 / 9



Evaluation Method/मू;यांकनमू;यांकन  पDितपDित Total value wise evaluation

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank AXIS BANK LTD

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 7ितशत (%) 2.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे-.त अविध (मह�ने). 36

(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथI के प. मJ होनी चा:हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथIलाभाथI  : 
ASSISTANT MANAGER
Telangana, Department of Financial Services, National Bank for Agriculture and RuralDevelopment, Ministry of
Finance
(Kattimanda Ramesh Krishna)

Splitting/�वभाजन�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied.

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
4. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 80% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant
contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid
in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to

2 / 9



primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Scanner (Version 2) ( 12 pieces )

Brand Type/Mांड का 7कार Registered Brand

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�=याँ�विश�=याँ  

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर� �विश�= के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�=�विश�=  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवPयकआवPयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू;यमू;य

Specification Scanning Technology CIS

Scanner Type Sheet Fed, Sheet Fed & Flat Bed, Integrated Sheet
Fed & Flat Bed

Document Size A4

Optical Resolutiom (Dpi) 600, 650, 1200, 1600, 2400, 4800, 6400 Or higher

Simplex Monochrome Scan
Speed for document
@200dpi/@300dpi/@400dpi/
@600 dpi/@1200dpi as
applicable (ppm)

25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90,
95, 100, 105, 110, 115, 120, 125, 130, 135, 140,
145, 150 Or higher

Simplex Colour Scan Speed
for document
@200dpi/@300dpi/@400dpi/
@600 dpi/@1200dpi as
applicable (ppm)

8, 10, 15, 16, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65,
70, 75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100, 105, 110, 115, 120, 125,
130, 135, 140, 145, 150, 5 Or higher

Duplex Monochrome Scan
Speed for document
@200dpi/@300dpi/@400dpi/
@600 dpi/@1200dpi as
applicable (ppm)

50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100, 110, 120, 130, 140, 150,
160, 170, 180, 190, 200, 210, 220, 230, 240, 250,
260, 270, 280, 290, 300 Or higher

Duplex Colour Scan Speed
for document
@200dpi/@300dpi/@400dpi/
@600 dpi/@1200dpi as
applicable (ppm)

0, 16, 20, 30, 32, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100, 110,
120, 130, 140, 150, 160, 170, 180, 190, 200, 210,
220, 230, 240, 250, 260, 270, 280, 290, 300, 10 Or
higher

Automatic Document Feeder
(ADF)

Available Or higher

Daily Duty Cycle (Number of
Pages)

1000, 1500, 2000, 2500, 3000, 3500, 4000, 4500,
5000, 6000, 6500, 7000, 7500, 8900, 9000, 10000,
11000, 12000, 17500, 18000, 20000, 24000, 25000,
30000, 35000, 40000, 44000, 45000, 50000, 60000,
70000, 80000, 90000, 91000, 110000 Or higher

BIS Registration as per
Compulsory Registration
Scheme under Gazette of
India Notification number
SO 2357(E) dated
07/09/2012 issued by
Department of Electronics
and Information Technology

Yes

3 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/rImL06uWdvh09MkIPJgEn_LjPO8qY2acRWUeKW5C1GY


On Site OEM Warranty
(Year)

3, 4, 5 Or higher

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�=�विश�=  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवPयकआवPयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू;यमू;य

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//8रपो:टQग8रपो:टQग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./5.5.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//8रपो:टQग8रपो:टQग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/:डलीवर�:डलीवर� केके
:दन:दन

1 Kattimanda Ramesh
Krishna

500020,1-1-61, RTC Cross
Roads, Musheerabad,
Hyderabad, Telangana

12 15

Buyback Detail

Item Name 05 CANON SCANNERS

Item Description 05 CANON SCANNERS

Serial No. FWU00525, ACVB00793/792/795, JAU08834

Model VARIES

Brand CANON

Year of Manufacturing 2016

Purchase On 2016-01-05

Age 07 years

Size Regular

Rating 3

Quantity 5

Unit 05

Remark

4 / 9



Uploaded Image View Uploaded Image

Disclaimer/अ4वीकरणअ4वीकरण 

The vendor will be responsible for the un-installation of Buyback items.
The vendor will be entirely responsible for the safe disposal of old items without affecting the environment
anymore.
All the relevant rules and regulations applicable on buyback items shall be strictly followed by the vendor

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/5ेता5ेता  SाराSारा

जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतUशतU

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to
25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the contract
at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and Commissioning
of Goods

3. Turnover

Bidder Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three
years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid document.
Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate
from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall
be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3 year old,
the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken
into account for this criteria.

4. Turnover

OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the
bid document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or
a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant
period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than
3 year old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution
shall be taken into account for this criteria. In case of bunch bids, the OEM of CATEGORY RELATED TO
primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion.

5. OEM

IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a
registered office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should
be submitted.

6. Service & Support

5 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadBuybackDoc/4513312/1677757046.jpg


Availability of Service Centres: Bidder/OEM must have a Functional Service Centre in the State of each
Consignee's Location in case of carry-in warranty. (Not applicable in case of goods having on-site warranty).
If service center is not already there at the time of bidding, successful bidder / OEM shall have to establish
one within 30 days of award of contract. Payment shall be released only after submission of documentary
evidence of having Functional Service Centre.

7. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

8. Certificates

ISO 9001: The bidder or the OEM of the offered products must have ISO 9001 certification.

9. Certificates

The bidder is required to upload, along with the bid, all relevant certificates such as BIS licence, type test
certificate, approval certificates and other certificates as prescribed in the Product Specification given in the
bid document.

10. Warranty

Timely Servicing / rectification of defects during warranty period: After having been notified of the defects /
service requirement during warranty period, Seller has to complete the required Service / Rectification
within 3 days time limit. If the Seller fails to complete service / rectification with defined time limit, a penalty
of 0.5% of Unit Price of the product shall be charged as penalty for each week of delay from the seller. Seller
can deposit the penalty with the Buyer directly else the Buyer shall have a right to recover all such penalty
amount from the Performance Security (PBG).Cumulative Penalty cannot exceed more than 10% of the total
contract value after which the Buyer shall have the right to get the service / rectification done from
alternate sources at the risk and cost of the Seller besides forfeiture of PBG. Seller shall be liable to re-
imberse the cost of such service / rectification to the Buyer.

11. Buyback for Non PFMS / Non GPA

Buyback for Non PFMS/Non GPA:
1. GST will apply on the value of buyback and separate invoice is to be prepared by Government
buyer/Consignee for buyback items offline outside the GeM system. Vendor should work out input credit for
that GST applicable on the buy back while quoting the product/services.
2. Input GST Credit consideration by seller- seller shall offer the prices in the bid by the total amount of new
goods including GST- total amount of old goods quoted by the firm excluding GST. This is because GST
charged by buyer on buy-back value will be available for full ITC (input tax credit) on the hands of bidder.
Therefore, for the purpose of quoting in the bid and evaluation, value as quoted by the bidder (excluding any
GST on buy back) as indicated in column G below will be considered.
Illustrative examples for bidders are as under for understanding of the seller.

Excel sheet for explanation to Buyback ATC

S.no

Cost
of

Fresh
Good
(A)

%age of GST
on Fresh Good
as considered

by seller at
the time of
quote (B).

GST
Amount

on
Fresh
Good
(C)

Cost of
Buyback
item (D)

%age of
GST on

Buyback
items (E)
as fixed
by buyer
in the bid

GST Amount
on Buyback
item (F) as

applicable at
the time of
invoice by

buyer

Quote
of the
Bidder

(G=
{A+C-

D})
1 100 28 28 20 8 1.6 108
2 100 9 9 20 8 1.6 89
3 110 10 11 24 8 1.92 97

Seller after the award of the GeM contract, will indicate all column A to G which will not alter their quoted
price indicated in Colum-G

6 / 9



3. Successful lowest bidder has to provide detailed cost break up of tendered
items as well as buy back items separately after award of contract through email
to the government buyer/consignee.
4. The seller of new item /service provider shall deposit the cost of invoiced buy
back item with GST to the buyer for allowing seller to lift up the material from the
buyer/consignee premise.
5. Transportation of buy back items from buyer premises shall be arranged by the
seller itself without any extra cost.
6. Government Buyer organisation /consignee will issue invoice of buy back items
to the seller at the cost of buyback to be indicated to the buyer by the seller
offline after receipt of order. This in no case will modify the bid in any manner.
7. The seller will be entirely responsible for the safe disposal of old items
without affecting the environment in any manner as per prevailing statutory rules
and Act/ law of the land.
8. The seller may visit the site and inspect the condition of buy back item in
advance before quoting for the bid.
9. Receipt of payment by the buyer for Old items and invoicing by buyer will be
out of GeM portal.
10. Government Buyer will upload the details of old goods along with the bid in
the corrigendum with minimum price.
11. If the minimum price (Optional) is indicated and sellers of new item who are
not agreeing to take back the old item at equal to or above that minimum price
should not participate in the bid.
12. In case they participate into the bid and afterwards indicates the price of old
goods, less than the minimum price shown by Government Buyer in corrigendum,
EMD of the bidder will be forfeited.
13. Item Details Consignee wise will be indicated in the corrigendum like -
  1. Consignee wise
  2. Item Description
  3. Serial Number
  4. Model
  5. Brand
  6. Year of manufacturing
  7. Purchased on
  8. Age
  9. Size, Rating, Designation
  10. Quantity
  11. Min price (Optional) 
  12. Unit
  13. Working Guidelines (/Functional/Non-Functional)
  14. Remarks
14. The successful bidder shall remove the old goods from the premise of the
Government buyer/consignee at the time of the supply, installation and commis-
sioning of fresh goods. Seller will be entitled for payment only after removal of old
goods from Government buyer/consignee/user’s premise and after supplying the
fresh goods in terms of contract.
15. Note: This clause of ATC shall be operated by non PFMS; non GPA buyer i.e. all
PSU working through their ERP and not integrated with GPA.

12. Past Project Experience

7 / 9



The Bidder / OEM {themselves or through reseller(s)}, should have executed project for supply and
installation / commissioning of same or similar Category Products during preceding 3 financial years (i.e.
current year and three previous financial years) as on opening of bid, as per following criteria:
 
(i) Single order of at least 35% of estimated bid value; or
(ii) Two orders of at least 20% each of estimated bid value; or
(iii) Three orders of at least 15% each of estimated bid value.
Satisfactory Performance certificate issued by respective Buyer Organization for the above Orders should be
uploaded with bid. In case of bunch bids, the Category related to primary product having highest bid value
should meet this criterion

13. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Payment online through RTGS /
internet banking also (besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). On-line payment shall be in
Beneficiary name

NABARD
Account No.
NABADMN14
IFSC Code
NBRD0000002
Bank Name
NABARD
Branch address
MUMBAI
. Successful Bidder to indicate Contract number and name of Seller entity in the
transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload
scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer in place of PBG within 15
days of award of contract.

14. Financial Criteria

NET WORTH: Net Worth of the OEM should be positive as per the last audited financial statement.

15. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

The bidder should have an established Office/Service center at HYDERABAD, TELANGANA.

The bids submitted by the bidders having established office/service center at place apart from HYDERABAD 
will be disqualified.

.

Disclaimer/अ4वीकरणअ4वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and conditions
governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as null and void
and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant

8 / 9



Order / Office Memorandum issued by DPIIT in this regard.
2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms &

Conditions, in contravention to exemption provided to such sellers under GeM
GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are
available without any Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify

bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian

Standards without specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or

from foreign / export experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India

Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external

documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids /

Forward Auction, as the case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the
same by using the Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller
dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is
duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids
if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा(य शत0 के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in

accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा(य शत0 के खंड 26 के संदभ% मJ भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर
7ितबंध के संबंध मJ भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मJ �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब
वह �बड देने वाला स.म 7ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मJ भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत
घोषणा :कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त[काल समा\ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार
होगा।

---Thank You/ध(यवादध(यवाद---

9 / 9

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20230302

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन

	Scanner (Version 2) ( 12 pieces )
	Buyback Detail

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


